FORM N	IP. 946—OREGON TRUST DEED—	-To Consumer Finance Licensee	. K-3	202	9 stevens.n	ESS LAW PUBLISHING CO	
15	``				V.o. m	19 Page -	Chi :
	68885	TRUST DEED T	O CONSUM	MER FIN	ANCE LICENSE	E 130 13	8.7.2
	THIS TRUST DEE	D, made this1	.2th d	lay of	June	, 19	, between
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 12th day of June ,19 79 , between Russell E. Jones & Marjorie E. Jones , as Grantor , as Grantor , as Trustee Klamath County Title Company , as Trustee , as Trustee							, as dramor,
							, as Trustee,
and	Motor Invest	nent Company				, a	is Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property County, Oregon, described as: in Klamath

Lots 4 and 7 in Block 7 of Buena Vista Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

ith said real estate, FCR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of the grantor herein contained and also securing the payment of the sum of \$ 5811.00 this day actually loaned by the beneficiary to the grantor for which sum the grantor

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereol, or any interest thereon is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, shall become immediately due and payable.

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

6. To appear in and delend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee. It is mutually agreed that: It is mutually agreed that: 7. In the even that any portion of all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any period of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable toxis, express and altoney's least to beneficiary and applied to it upon the meletrofuses secured hereby and granter afters, at his on elects, and the such actions and events with instruments as shall be never any prior of the meletrofuse secure hereby and granter afters, at his own expression for such taking, which are to tune upon the molet be never to tune upon the meletrofuses secured hereby and granter afters, at his own expression to the meletrofuse secure such instruments as shall be never to tune upon beneticary and presentation of this deed and the note for endorspanet to the maker formery (b) join in granting any easiment or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other aftereen, all or any restriction thereon in or prism legally entitled theretor; and the granter allecting the bability of any restriction thereon or prism legally entitled theretor; and the restriction allecting the bability of any restriction thereon or prism legally entitled theretor; and the recitals therein of any matter or active shall be conclusive proof of the intubutions are prism legally entitled theretor; and the recitals therein of any matters or back shall be conclusive proof of the intubutions and granter, beneficiary and presented the integrant of the integrant of the property. The granter in any recomment or creating any restriction thereon or prisms legally entitled theretor; and the recitals therein of any matters or lasts shall be conclusive proof of the intubulines thereod.

ss thereof. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneliciary may at any out notice, either in person, by agent or by a court appointed retime with

trument, intespective of the Indultity dates expressed interval data and the property of the indultity dates expressed interval data and the property of the indultity of the

NOTE. The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on altorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bir, a bank, trust compon-or surings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof. The licensee is always the beneficiary. This form not sublable for a Mortgage to Consumer Finance Licensee, see Stevens-Ness form No. 951.

122-1

{`` 3 12

þ

<u>____</u> ϵ_{∞}

13834

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b)= 10- manyanization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than a ercial-purposes other-than agricultural

purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether is a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the inine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. or not leminin

X Pussell E. Jones Morjanie G. Dices .

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary should make the required disclosures.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment apposite.)

TO:

(ORS 93.490)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath Personally appeared the above named. Russell E. Jones and Marjorie E. JONES and acknowledged the loregoing instrument to be find voluntary act and deed. COFFICIALA DE ALUS CALLATARCE Ny commisison expired 0-30-80

STATE OF OREGON, County of , 19

Personally appeared

) ss.

(OFFICIAL SEAL)

and

each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the

president and that the later is the secretary of

and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid

, Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

. 19...... DATED: Beneficiary Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON TRUST DEED ss. County of Klamath то CONSUMER FINANCE LICENSEE FORM No. 946) TEVENSINESS LAW POUL CO., POHILAND, ON I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 12th day of June , 19 , at 3:18 o'clock ^p M., and recorded in book ¹¹⁷ on page 1383 dr as file/reel number 62885 , Russell E. Jones and Marjorte E. Jones SPACE RESERVED Motor Investment Company FOR Record of Mortgages of said County. RECORDER'S USE Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Mh. D. Milne Motor Investment Company By Simethe Afet Eliboputy. 531 S. 6th - PO Box 309 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Ece \$6.00